502386458 06/17/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Palma ROCCHI	03/29/2013
Virginie BAYLOT	03/28/2013
Julie ACUNZO	03/27/2013
Claudia ANDRIEU	03/27/2013
Maria KATSOGIANNOU	03/27/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INSTITUT NATIONAL DE LA SANTE ET DE LA RECHERCHE MEDICALE (INSERM)
Street Address:	101 Rue de Tolbiac
City:	PARIS
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	75013

Name:	UNIVERSITE DE LA MEDITERRANEE AIX-MARSEILLE II
Street Address:	58 boulevard Charles Livon
City:	MARSEILLE
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	13007

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13994862

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

7037877557 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-787-9400 Email: walter@wcc-ip.com

WHITHAM, CURTIS & CHRISTOFFERSON & COOK, Correspondent Name:

PATENT

REEL: 030623 FRAME: 0860

502386458

Address Line 1: 11491 SUNSET HILLS ROAD Address Line 2: SUITE 340 Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20190 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 11450194US NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael E. Whitham Signature: /Michael E. Whitham/ Date: 06/17/2013 **Total Attachments: 3** source=11450194us_assgn#page1.tif

source=11450194us_assgn#page1.tif source=11450194us_assgn#page2.tif source=11450194us_assgn#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 030623 FRAME: 0861

BET13P0929

Practitioner's Docket No.	
---------------------------	--

PATENT

For: U.S. Rights U.S. Application For:

By: Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S) of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR(S):

Name:

Palma ROCCHI

Address:

Centre de Recherche en Cancérologie de Marseille,

Inserm UMR 1068-Institut Paoli-Calmettes, Aix-Marseille Université-CNRS UMR 7258,

27 Bd. Leï Roure, BP 30059, 13273 Marseille Cedex 09, France

Nationality: French

Name:

Virginie BAYLOT

Address:

Centre de Recherche en Cancérologie de Marseille,

Inserm UMR 1068-Institut Paoli-Calmettes, Aix-Marseille Université-CNRS UMR 7258,

27 Bd. Leï Roure, BP 30059, 13273 Marseille Cedex 09, France

Nationality: French

Name:

Julie ACUNZO

Address:

Centre de Recherche en Cancérologie de Marseille,

Inserm UMR 1068-Institut Paoli-Calmettes, Aix-Marseille Université-CNRS UMR 7258,

27 Bd. Lei Roure, BP 30059, 13273 Marseille Cedex 09, France

Nationality: French

Assignment of Invention-page 1 of 3

BET13P0929

Name:

Claudia ANDRIEU

Address:

Centre de Recherche en Cancérologie de Marseille,

Inserm UMR 1068-Institut Paoli-Calmettes, Aix-Marseille Université-CNRS UMR 7258,

27 Bd. Leï Roure, BP 30059, 13273 Marseille Cedex 09, France

Nationality: French

Name:

Maria KATSOGIANNOU

Address:

Centre de Recherche en Cancérologie de Marseille,

Inserin UMR 1068-Institut Paoli-Calinettes, Aix-Marseille Université-CNRS UMR 7258,

27 Bd. Leï Roure, BP 30059, 13273 Marseille Cedex 09, France

Nationality: Greek

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Name:

INSTITUT NATIONAL DE LA SANTE ET DE LA

RECHERCHE MEDICALE (INSERM)

Address:

101 Rue de Tolbiac

75013 PARIS

FRANCE

Country of Formation: FRANCE

ASSIGNEE:

Name:

UNIVERSITE DE LA MEDITERRANEE AIX-

MARSEILLE II

Address:

58 boulevard Charles Livon

13007 MARSEILLE

FRANCE

Country of Formation: FRANCE

Assignment of Invention---page 2 of 3

BET13P0929

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

NUCLEIC ACIDS TARGETING TCTP FOR USE IN THE TREATMENT OF CHEMO-OR HORMONE-RESISTANT CANCERS

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. §3.21) U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith or [] in Application No._______, filed on _______ and, in aud to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant(s) that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S) and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby grant(s) the firm of Whitham, Curtis, Christofferson & Cook, P.C. the power to insert or complete on this assignment document any information, including application number and filing date, which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

I/We have hereunto set hand on the date(s) set forth below.

Date: 1 asch 29th 2013

Signature of Palma ROCCHI

Date: March 28th 7013

Signature of Virginie BAYLOT

Date: Warch 27 Th 20/3

Date: March 27th 2013

Signature of Claudia ANDRIEU

Signature of Julie ACUNZO

Date: March 27th 2013

Signature of Maria KATSOGIANNOU

PATENT REEL: 030623 FRAME: 0864

RECORDED: 06/17/2013